
2005-2006  Fast Pitch Softball District Sites
District 01
Gary Sandling
Fulton City High School
700 Stephen Beale Drive
Fulton, KY  
(270) 472-1741Work
(731) 479-2183Home
(731) 446-2350Cell
E-Mail: sandlingg@fulton-ind.k12.ky.us
Site Fulton City Park
5/14/06-2:00 p.m
Fulton City HS Libary

District 02
John Leeper
Paducah Tilghman High School
2400 Washington Street
Paducah, KY  42001
(270) 444-5650Work
(270) 443-4857Home
(270) 519-7720Cell
E-Mail: jleeper@paducah.k12.ky.us
Site: Stuart Nelson
5/7/06- 2:00p.m. Nic's Sports Pub

District 03
Joe Morris
Mayfield High School
700 Douthitt Street
Mayfield, KY  42066
(270) 247-5582Work
(270) 247-9925Home
(270) 727-0421Cell
E-Mail: jmorris@mayfield.k12.ky.us
Site: Mayfield High School
5/14-TBA

District 04
Dave Carr
Murray High School
501 Doran Road
Murray, KY  42071
(270) 753-5202Work
(270) 753-6583Home
(270) 293-1698Cell
E-Mail: Dave.carr@murray.kyschools.us
Site: Murray HS
5/14- 2:00 p.m.
Country Crossroads Rest., Hardin, KY.

District 05
Angela Starnes
Crittenden County High School
120 Autumn Lane
Marion, KY  42064
(270) 965-2243Work
(270) 965-5249Home
(270) 704-0049Cell
E-Mail: anstarnes@crittenden.k12.ky.us
Site: Marion  City/County Park
5/13/2006- 10:30 a.m.
Marion City County Park

District 06
Jerry Mezur
Henderson High School
2424 Zion Road
Henderson, KY  42420
(270) 831-8868Work
(270) 281-4495Home
(270) 831-3727Cell
Site: Lady Colonel Field
5/14-2:00 P.M CST
Henderson County HS
Green Unit Conf. Room

District 07
Nancy Oldham
Hopkins County Central High School
6625 Hopkinsville Road
Madisonville, KY  42431
(270) 825-6133Work
(270) 667-9561Home
(270) 871-5117Cell
E-Mail: nancy.oldham@hopkins.kyschools.us
Site:  Hopkins County Central HS
5/13- 9:00 a.m.
Hopkins County Central HS

District 08
Rick Roberts
Hopkinsville High School
430 Koffman Drive
Hopkinsville, KY  42240
(270) 887-1220Work
E-Mail: rroberts@christian.k12.ky.us
Site: Hopkinsville HS
5/15/2006 - 8:00 a.m.
Hopkinsville HS
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District 09
Jon Boultinghouse
Apollo High School
2280 Tamarack Road
Owensboro, KY  42301
(270) 852-7100Work
(270) 929-6241Home
(270) 929-1704Cell
E-Mail: jboultinghouse@dcps.org
Site: Apollo HS
5/6/06- 10:00 a.m.
Apollo HS

District 10
Nick Boling
McLean County High School
1859 136E
Calhoun, KY  42327
(270) 273-5278Work
(270) 316-4649Home
E-Mail: nick.boling@mclean.kyschools.us
Site: McLean County HS
5/3/06-6:00 p.m.
McLean County HS

District 11
John Proctor
Meade County High School
928 Old State Road
Brandenburg, KY  40108
(270) 422-7515Work
(270) 422-3928Home
(270) 547-9594Cell
E-Mail: jprocotor@meade.k12.ky.us
Site: Meade-Olin Park
5/14-2:00 P.M.CST
Meade County HS

District 12
Rick Wood
Edmonson County High School
220 Wildcat Way
Brownsville, Ky.  42210
(270) 597-2151Work
(270) 597-8250Home
(270) 991-7594Cell
E-Mail: rwood@edmondson.k12.ky.us
Site: Edmondson County HS
5/14- 3:00 p.m. CST
Edmondson County HS

District 13
Tim Schlosser
Franklin-Simpson High School
400 So. College Street
Franklin, KY  42134
(270) 586-3273Work
(270) 586-0677Home
(270) 776-1530Cell
E-Mail: tim.schlosser@simpson.kyschools.us
Site: Franklin Simpson HS Softball Complex
5/10/06-1:00 p.m.
Roys BBQ

District 14
Eric Wilson
Warren Central High School
559 Morgantown Road
Bowling green, KY  42101
(270) 781-2404Work
(270) 783-9412Home
(270) 791-4882Cell
E-Mail: ewilson2@warren.k12.ky.us
Site: Warren Central HS 
5/17-12:00
Warren Central HS

District 15
Corey Haynes
Glasgow High School
1601 Columbia Avenue
Glasgow, KY  42141
(270) 670-2502Work
(270) 678-2076Home
(270) 678-2076Cell
E-Mail: chaynes@glasgow.k12.ky.us
Site: American Legion Park
5/14/06-2:00 p.m.
Glasgow HS

District 16
Mike Reeves
Clinton County High School
Route 4 Box 35
Albany, Ky.  42602
(606) 387-5569Work
(606) 387-4545Home
(606) 688-0291Cell
E-Mail: mreeves@clinton.k12.ky.us
Site: Clinton County HS
5/10-11:00 a.m.
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District 17
Alan Campbell
North Hardin High School
801 S. Logsdon Parkway
Radcliff, KY  40160
(270) 351-3167Work
(270) 769-2875Home
(270) 300-1446Cell
E-Mail: alan.campbell@hardin.kyschools.us
Site: North Hardin HS
5/14/06-2:00 P.M.
North Hardin Library

District 18
Will Hodges
Green County High School
302 Brummel Avene
Greensburg, KY  42743
(270) 932-7481Work
(270) 932-6220Home
E-Mail: whodges@green.k12.ky.us
Site: American Legion Park

District 19
Steve Hart
Bethlehem High School
309 West Stephen Foster Avenue
Bardstown, KY  40004
(502) 348-0671Work
(502) 348-9139Home
E-Mail: shart@bethlehemhigh.org
Site: Lally Field
5/7-2:00 p.m.
Bethlehem HS

District 20
Jim Hardy
Campbellsville High School
230 West Main Street
Campbellsvillle, KY  42718
(270) 465-8774Work
(270) 789-1198Home
(270) 789-8184Cell
E-Mail: jhardy@cville.k12.ky.us
Site: Campbellsville Middle School
5/3/06- 7:00 P.M.-EST
Campbellsville- Library

District 21
Craig Webb
Pleasure Ridge Park High School
5901 Greenwood Road
Louisville, KY  40258
(502) 485-8554Work
(502) 448-4013Home
(502) 777-8929Cell
E-Mail: Cwebb1@jefferson.k12.ky.us
Site: Pleasure Ridge Park HS
5/10/06- 9:00 al.m.
Pleasure Ridge Park HS

District 22
Darin Long
Iroquois High School
4615 Taylor Blvd.
Louisville, KY  40215
(502) 327-8087Home
(502) 494-8840Cell
E-Mail: Dlong1@jefferson.k12.ky.us
Site: Iroquois HS
Wk of 5/15
TBD

District 23
Marion Miller
Central High School
1130 West Chesnut Street
Louisville, KY  40203
(502) 485-8645Work
(502) 448-5864Home
(502) 210-3281Cell
E-Mail: Mmiller9@jefferson.k12.ky.us
Site: Central HS
5/22,5/23, & 5-25-5:00 p.m.
Central HS

District 24
Danny White
Southern High School
8620 Preston Highway
Louisville, KY  40219
(502) 485-8439Work
(502) 239-9180Home
E-Mail: dwhite8@jefferson.k12.ky.us
Site: Southern HS
5/19/06- 1:00 p.m.
Southern HS
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District 25
Robert Stewart/ Randy Lawson
Male High School
4409 Preston Highway
Louisville, KY  40213
(502) 485-8972Work
(502) 426-7596Home
(502) 550-3485Cell
E-Mail: rstewart1@jefferson.k12.ky.us
Site: Male HS
4/27/06-8:30 a.m.
Cracker Barrell

District 26
Tim Amshoff
Fern Creek Traditional High School
9115 Fern Creek Road
Louisville, KY  40291
(502) 485-8436Work
(502) 538-4951Home
(502) 553-0470Cell
E-Mail: Tamshof1@jefferson.k12.ky.us
Site: Fern Creek HS
5/11-1:30P.M.
Clarion Hotel

District 27
Chris Kinney
Ballard High School
6000 Brownsboro Road
Louisville, KY  
(502) 485-8610Work
(502) 550-3524Home
(502) 550-3524Cell
E-Mail: ckinney1@jefferson.k12.ky.us
Site: Ballard HS
5/15-6:00 P.M.
Ballard HS

District 28
Jeff Edwards
Jeffersontown High School
9600 Old Six Mile Lane
Louisville, KY  40299
(502) 485-8384Work
931-4092Home
931-4092Cell
E-Mail: jedward1@jefferson.k12.ky.us
Site: Jefferstown HS
5/8/06- 1:00 p.m.
Jeffersontown HS

District 29
Frank Ragland
Trimble County High School
1029 Hwy 421
Bedford, KY  
(502) 255-7781Work
(502) 255-4833Home
(502) 750-0990Cell
E-Mail: frank.ragland@trimble.kyschools.us
Site: Trimble County HS
5/14-2:00 P.M.
Trimble County HS Library 

District 30
Corey Scriber
Eminence High School
254 W. Broadway Street
Eminence, KY  40019
(502) 845-5427Work
(502) 241-2633Home
(502) 321-5409Cell
E-Mail: corey.scriber@eminence.kyschools.us
Site: Warrier Field
5/14/06-2:00 p.m.
Eminence HS

District 31
Gran Mefford
Owen County High School
2340 Highway 22 E
Owenton, KY  40359
(502) 484-4198Work
(502) 484-2121Home
(502) 514-1108Cell
E-Mail: gmefford@owen.k12.ky.us
Site: Owen County HS 
5/14-2:00 P.M.

District 32
Scott Shipp
Grant County High School
715 Warsaw Road
Dry Ridge, KY  41035
(859) 824-9739Work
(859) 824-7251Home
(859) 743-8190Cell
E-Mail: sshipp@grant.k12.ky.us
Site: Grant County HS
5/7-2:00 P.M.
Grant County HS-Library
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District 33
Tom Stellman
Conner High School
3310 Cougar Path
Hebron, KY  41048
(859) 334-4400Work
(859) 534-5740Home
(859) 760-7492Cell
E-Mail: tstellma@boone.k12.ky.us
Site: Conner HS
5/14-1:00 p.m.
Conner Cafeteria

District 34
Steve Saunders
Dixie Heights High School
3010 Dixie Highway
Covington, KY  41017
(859) 426-4907Work
(859) 727-3180Home
E-Mail: ssaunder@kenton.k12.ky.us
Site: Northern Ky. University

District 37
Joe Roberts
Campbell County High School
101 Orchard Lane
Alexandria, KY  41001
(859) 448-2464Work
(859) 991-1449Home
(859) 991-1449Cell
E-Mail: joe.roberts@campbell.kyschool.us
Site: Campbell County HS
5/18-12:00 p.m.
Campbell County Bd. Office

District 38
Bobby Storie
Nicholas County
103 School Drive
Carlisle, KY  40311
(859) 988-9907Home
(859) 351-2790Cell
E-Mail: bobby.storie@nicholas.kyschools.us
Site: Nicholas County HS
May 7- 2:00 P.M.
Nicholas County HS

District 39
Robert Hammonds
Bracken County High School
350 West Miami Street
Brooksville, KY  41056
(606) 735-3153Work
(859) 608-9369Home
(859) 608-9369Cell
E-Mail: rhammonds@bracket.k12.ky.us
Site: Bracken County HS
5/8- 1:00P.M. 
Bracken County HS

District 40
Phil Rison
Montgomery County High School
724 Woodford Drive
Mt. Sterling, KY  40353
(859) 497-8707Work
(859) 497-0022Home
(859) 585-0603Cell
E-Mail: Phil.Rison@Montgomery.kyschools.us
Site: Tommy Reffitt Field
5/3 -9:00
Montgomery Co. HS

District 41
Jenny McCarty
Western Hills High School
100 Doctors Drive
Frankfort, KY  40601
(502) 875-8400Work
(502) 223-6965Home
502330Cell
E-Mail: jmccarty@franklin.k12.ky.us
Site: Western Hill HS
5/14/06-Western Hill HS

District 42
William Henderson
Bryan Station High School
1866 Edgeworth Drive
Lexington, KY  40505
(859) 381-3308Work
(859) 608-1327Home
(859) 559-1050Cell
E-Mail: whenders@fayette.k12.ky.us
Site: Bryan Station HS
5/27 - 2:00 P.M.- 
Bryan Station HS
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District 43
Bob Griggs
Lexington Catholic HS
2250 Clays Mill Road
Lexington, Kentucky  40503
(859) 277-7183Work
(859) 278-0748Home
(859) 806-1194Cell
E-Mail: Coachgriggs123@yahoo.com
Site: Lexington Catholic High School
5/14/06- 2:00 P.M. 
Lexington Catholic HS Library

District 44
Gary Fritz
Madison Central High School
705 N 2nd Street
Richmond, KY  40475
(859) 624-4505Work
(859) 623-1045Home
(859) 893-3027Cell
E-Mail: gary.fritz@madison.kyschools.us
Site: Madison Central HS
5/7/06- 2:00 P.M.
Madison Central Library

District 45
Sam Harp
Danville High School
203 E. Lexington Avenue
Danville, KY  40422
(859) 238-1327Work
(859) 236-6941Home
(859) 583-5172Cell
E-Mail: sam.harp@danville.kyschools.us
Site: Danville Tory Trumbo Field
Wk Of 5/8- TBA

District 46
Wes Scarberry
East Jessamine High School
815 Sulphur Well Road
Nicholasville, KY  40356
(859) 885-7240Work
(859) 361-6192Home
(859) 361-6192Cell
E-Mail: Wes.Scarberry@jessamine.kyschool.us
Site: East Jessamine HS
5/12/06- 2:00 p.m
East Jessamine HS Library

District 47
Bob Tucker
Somerset High School
301 College Street
Somerset, KY  42501
(606) 679-4242Work
679-7078Home
875-8365Cell
E-Mail: rwtucker@charter.net
Site: Somerset HS
TBA

District 48
Myson Rice
Wayne County High School
2 Kenny Davis Blvd.
Monticello, KY  42633
(606) 348-5829Work
(606) 348-5829Home
E-Mail: rc5woods@alltel.net
Site: Wayne County HS

District 49
Brian Coutras
North Laurel High School
1300 E. Hal Rogers Parkway
London, KY  40741
(606) 862-4699Work
(606) 862-8635Home
(606) 682-2904Cell
E-Mail: brian.coutras@laurel.kyschools.us
Site: North Laurel High School
5/3/06-10:30 a.m.
North Laurel HS Library

District 50
Mike Campbell
Whitley County High School
350 Blvd. Of Champions
Williamsburg, KY  40769
(606) 549-7025Work
(606) 215-0051Home
(606) 215-0551Cell
E-Mail: mcampbell@whitley.k12.ky.us
Site: Whitley County HS
5/14/06- 2:30 p.m.
Whitley Co HS Library
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District 51
Bill Keyes
Pineville High School
401 Virginia Avenue
Pineville, KY  40977
(606) 337-2361Work
(606) 246-1948Home
(606) 246-1948Cell
E-Mail: bkeyes@pineville.k12.ky.us
Site: Newtown Field
5/3/06- 9:-00 A.M.
Pineville HS

District 52
Charles Smith/ David Evans
Harlan High School
420 E. Central Sreet
Harland, KY  40831
(606) 573-8750Work
(606) 574-0823Home
(606) 273-1151Cell
E-Mail: devans@harlan-ind.k12.ky.us
Site Huff Park, Harlan
5/8/06-10:30 a.m.
Harlan HS Resource Center

District 53
David Stamper
Knott County High School
96 Perkins Madden Road
Hindman, KY  41725
(606) 785-3166Work
(606) 785-5435Home
(606) 438-8985Cell
E-Mail: dstamper@knott.k12.ky.us
Site: Knott County Central Softball Field
5/5- 10:00 A.M.
Knott Co. Central HS Cafeteria

District 54
Allan Holland
Perry County Central High School
305 Park Avenue
Hazard, KY  41701
(606) 439-3138Work
(606) 439-4420Home
(606) 438-5892Cell
E-Mail: allanholland@perry.kyschools.us
Site: Perry County Park
5/8/06-10:00 a.m.
Perry Central Library

District 55
Amanda Gross
Riverside Christian School
Highway 15
Lost Creek, KY  40348
(606) 666-2359Work
(606) 666-2359Home
E-Mail: amanda-gross624@hotmail.com
Site: Riverside Christian School
5/4/06- 10:00 a.m.
Riverside Christian School

District 56
Jerry McIntosh
Owsley County High School
Sheppards Lane - off Highway 28
Booneville, KY  41314
(606) 593-6363Work
(606) 593-5882Home
(606) 438-7135Cell
E-Mail: Peggy.Edwards@owsley.kyschool.us
Site: Owsley County HS
5/5/06-10:00-Owsley County HS Library

District 57
Robin Newsome
Sheldon Clark High School
Route 40
Inez, KY  41224
(606) 298-3591Work
(606) 298-7304Home
(606) 626-5848Cell
E-Mail: rnewsom@martin.k12.ky.us
Site: Sheldon Clark HS
5/22/06- 5:30 p.m.

District 58
Jerry Butcher
Prestonsburg High School
825 Blackcat Blvd.
Prestonsburg, KY  41653
(606) 886-0307Work
(606) 886-2416Home
(606) 367-1288Cell
E-Mail: jbutcher@floyd.k12.ky.us
Site: Archer Park
5/10/06- 1:00 P.M.
Prestonsburg
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District 59
Kevin Garris
Pikeville High School
120 Championship Drive
Pikeville, KY  41501
(606) 432-4196Work
(606) 437-9972Home
(606) 422-6565Cell
E-Mail: applewood1@bellsouth.net
Site: Pikeville HS
5/17/06-1:00 p.m.
Pike County Bd Of Ed.

District 60
Keith May
Belfrey High School
27678 US 119 N
Belfrey, KY  41514
(606) 353-9688Work
(606) 237-1058Home
E-Mail: keith.May@pike.kyschools.us
Site: Belfry Softball Field
TBA

District 61
Charles Adams
Fleming County High School
1068 Elizaville Avenue
Fleminsburg, KY  41041
(606) 845-6601Work
(606) 849-2781Home
(606) 782-2946Cell
E-Mail: cadams@fleming.k12.ky.us
Site: Fleming County HS
5/15-11:00 a.m.
Fleming County HS

District 62
Larry Salyer
Elliott County High School
P.O. Box 687
Sandy Hook, KY  41171
(606) 738-8052Work
(606) 265-4304Home
(606) 794-1163Cell
E-Mail: larry.salyer@elliott.kyschools.us
Site: Lakeside Elem.-Softball Field
5/10/06- 10:30 a.m.
Elliott County HS

District 63
Jamie Weddington
Lewis County High School
P.O. Box 99 1 Lion Lane
Vanceburg, KY  41179
(606) 796-3335Work
(606) 796-0584Home
(606) 541-0001Cell
E-Mail: jwedding@lewis.k12.ky.us
Site: Lewis County HS Softball Field
5/1/06- 10:00 A.M.
Lewis County HS Library

District 64
David Bayes
Boyd County High School
12307 Midland Trail Road
Ashland, KY  41102
(606) 928-7101Work
(606) 326-0028Home
E-Mail: dbayes@boyd.k12.ky.us
Site: Boyd County HS
5/5/06-10:00 a.m.
Boyd County HS


